4. Excludes transaction and integration costs relating to the acquisition of Broadspectrum and the sale of APP.
5. Excludes a cash outflow relating to non-recurring workers’ compensation as a result of the Broadspectrum acquisition.
6. Excludes Offer-related costs.
7. Includes Ventia’s estimate of incremental costs it will incur as a public company.
8. Excludes Ventia’s current shareholder fee structure which will not be in place following Completion of the Offer.
9. Excludes dividends paid to existing Shareholders.
10. Excludes repayment of the existing debt facilities (and associated hedges) and includes drawdown of the New Banking Facilities (net of costs).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

11Ventia Prospectus 11 Ventia Prospectus 11Ventia Prospectus 11 Ventia Prospectus 11 Ventia Supplementary Prospectus

The following table replaces Table 37 in Section 4:

Table 37: Pro forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2021

$ millions Note

Statutory
Historical

30 June
2021

Recognition
of NZ tax

losses

Before
Completion
of the Offer

Offer
proceeds

net of
Offer Costs

Net
impact of

refinancing

Employee
Incentive

Plan

Pro forma
reflecting

Completion
of the Offer

Cash and cash equivalents 1 459.2 – 459.2 351.1 (657.1) – 153.2

Trade and other receivables 2 745.4 – 745.4 – (7.6) – 737.8

Current tax asset 3 1.7 – 1.7 – (1.7) – –

Inventories 29.9 – 29.9 – – – 29.9

Derivative assets 4 3.5 – 3.5 – (3.5) – –

Current assets 1,239.7 – 1,239.7 351.1 (669.9) – 921.0

Trade and other receivables 8.5 – 8.5 – – – 8.5

Derivative assets 4 0.9 – 0.9 – (0.9) – –

Investments 5.0 – 5.0 – – – 5.0

Deferred tax assets 5 213.0 3.0 216.0 6.8 11.2 – 233.9

Right-of-use assets 124.0 – 124.0 – – – 124.0

Property, plant and equipment 167.2 – 167.2 – – – 167.2

Intangibles 164.3 – 164.3 – – – 164.3

Goodwill 1,093.0 – 1,093.0 – – – 1,093.0

Non-current assets 1,775.9 3.0 1,778.9 6.8 10.3 – 1,795.9

TOTAL ASSETS 3,015.6 3.0 3,018.6 357.9 (659.6) – 2,716.9

Trade and other payables 885.7 – 885.7 – – – 885.7

Derivative liabilities 4 12.4 – 12.4 – (12.4) – –

Provisions 258.5 – 258.5 – – – 258.5

Lease liabilities 47.0 – 47.0 – – – 47.0

Current tax liability 3 21.6 (7.5) 14.1 – (2.9) – 11.1

Current liabilities 1,225.1 (7.5) 1,217.6 – (15.3) – 1,202.3

Trade and other payables 31.0 – 31.0 – – – 31.0

Provisions 280.2 – 280.2 – – – 280.2

Derivative liabilities 4 74.0 – 74.0 – (74.0) – –

Lease liabilities 78.1 – 78.1 – – – 78.1

Borrowings 6 1,284.6 – 1,284.6 – (541.3) – 743.4

Non-current liabilities 1,748.0 – 1,748.0 – (615.3) – 1,132.7

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,973.1 (7.5) 2,965.6 – (630.6) – 2,335.0

Share capital 7 2.7 – 2.7 363.1 – – 365.8

Reserves 8 (4.4) – (4.4) – 8.1 (3.3) 0.4

Retained earnings 9 44.2 10.5 54.7 (5.2) (37.1) 3.3 15.6

TOTAL EQUITY 42.5 10.5 53.0 357.9 (29.0) – 381.9

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

12 Ventia Prospectus12 Ventia Prospectus12 Ventia Prospectus12 Ventia Prospectus12

APPENDIX 1.   Consequential Changes to the ProsPeCtus

Ventia Supplementary Prospectus

Notes:
1. Includes net cash raised pursuant to the Offer, drawings under the New Banking Facilities and repayment of the existing debt facilities (and close-out of

associated hedges) as a result of the refinancing.
2. Includes the write-off of existing capitalised borrowing costs.
3. Includes the recognition of New Zealand tax losses, the tax impact associated with the write-off of existing capitalised borrowing costs and the tax

[…]

The following table and preceding sentence replace the table and preceding sentence in Section 7.1.3 Sources and
uses of funds:

The proceeds of the Offer will be applied as set out in the table below.

Sources of funds $ millions Uses of funds $ millions

Cash proceeds received from the sale of
Existing Shares by SaleCo (received by
SaleCo)

64 Purchase of Existing Shareholders’
interest in Company 64

Cash proceeds received from issue of
New Shares by the Company (received by
the Company)

374 Costs of the Offer 23

Repayment of debt 351

Total sources of funds 438 Total uses of funds 438

14. Section 7.1.4 Shareholding structure of the Company
The following table and preceding sentence replace the table and preceding sentence in Section 7.1.4 Shareholding
structure of the Company:

Details of the ownership of Shares immediately prior to the Offer and the ownership of Shares as expected at
Completion are set out below.

Table 64: Shareholding structure

Shareholder

Shares held
immediately prior to

Completion
(shares)

Shares held
immediately prior to

Completion
(%)

Shares held
immediately

following
Completion

(shares)

Shares held
immediately

following
Completion

(%)

CIMIC 299,184,023 47.1% 280,366,971 32.8%

Apollo 299,184,023 47.1% 280,366,971 32.8%

David Moffatt 9,962,179 1.6% 9,962,179 1.2%

Dean Banks 9,000,000 1.4% 9,000,000 1.1%

Stuart Hooper 2,310,363 0.4% 2,310,363 0.3%

Other management 15,977,143 2.5% 15,977,143 1.9%

New IPO investors – – 257,500,818 30.1%

Total 635,617,731 100.0% 855,484,445 100.0%

15.  Section 7.1.5 Control implications of the Offer
Replace the second paragraph of Section 7.1.5 Control implications of the Offer with the following:

65.5% of the Shares on issue after Completion of the Offer will be held by the Existing Shareholders.

16.  Section 7.2 Terms and conditions of the Offer, ‘What is the consideration
payable for each security being offered?’

Change the first paragraph of the text against this question to read as follows:

Successful applicants under the Offer will pay the Final Price, which is $1.70 per Share.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

16 Ventia Prospectus16 Ventia Prospectus16 Ventia Prospectus16 Ventia Prospectus16